### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTFALIASURGE, INC.	06/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC.
Street Address:	1880 COUNTRY FARM DRIVE
City:	NAPERVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15087319

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)824-8385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6088248300

Email: paralegal@jsmithpatentlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH LAW OFFICE Address Line 1: 8517 EXCELSIOR DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 402** 

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10004.781\001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY W. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffry W. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page1.tif source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page2.tif source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page3.tif source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page4.tif source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038979 FRAME: 0017

503868364

source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page6.tif source=Name-Change-Westafaliasurge-GEAWestfaliasurge#page7.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WESTFALIASURGE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTFALIASURGE, INC." TO "GEA
WESTFALIASURGE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

2273223 8100

080737831

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6694425

DATE: 06-27-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 06/27/2008 FILED 12:17 PM 06/27/2008 SRV 080737831 - 2273223 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

WestfaliaSurge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware that its charter on record with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware is hereby amended as follows:

1. That Article FIRST of the charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its place:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is GEA WestfaliaSurge, Inc.

- 2. The amendment in this Certificate was advised and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent.
- 3. That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, the shareholders of the Corporation approved this amendment in accordance with Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware respectively, and the amendment was acknowledged, confirmed, ratified and approved by the shareholders by unanimous written consent, and the officers were directed to execute and file such Certificate with the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2008, for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed in its name and on its behalf on this 267 day of June 2008, by the President of the Corporation who acknowledges that this Certificate of Amendment is the act of the Corporation and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, and under penalties for perjury, all matters and facts contained in this Certificate of Amendment are true in all respects.

ATTES

James C. Doub

Secretary

\* Senior Vice President

WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

Ray McCurdy

Senior Vice President

4849-0280-9858

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2273223 8300

080762650

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6710912

DATE: 07-08-08

FORM **BCA 13.40** (rev. Dec. 2003) **APPLICATION FOR AMENDED AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS** 

**Business Corporation Act** 

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com FILED

JUL 2 8 2008

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State.

to the	to the Secretary of State.			
	File #_58457078 Filing Fee: \$25.00 Approved: ###  Submit in duplicate — Type or Print clearly in black ink — Do not write above this line —			
1.	(a) CORPORATE NAME: WestfaliaSurge, Inc.			
	(b) If changed, NEW CORPORATE NAME: GEA WestfaliaSurge, Inc.			
	(c) (Complete only if the new corporate name is not available in this state.)  ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME:  (By electing this assumed name, the corporation hereby agrees NOT to use its corporate name in the transaction of business in Illinois. Form BCA 4.15 is attached.)			
2.	(a) State or Country of Incorporation: Delaware (b) If changed, Period of Duration:			
3.	If changed, Purpose or Purposes proposed to be pursued in transacting business in this State: (If not sufficient space to cover this point, use reverse side or add one or more sheets of this size.)			
4.	This application is accompanied by a copy of the articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, if any, as evidence of any change of name, duration or purpose reported herein, such copy being duly authenticated by the proper officer of the state or country wherein the corporation is incorporated, which certification is not more than ninety (90) days old. The filing fee for the certified copy of the Articles of Amendment is \$50 unless the amendment acts as a restatement of the Articles of Incorporation, in which case the filing fee is \$150. In the event the statutory change was effected in a merger, a certified copy of the merger is required, plus applicable fee. The fees outlined in this paragraph are in addition to the \$25 filing fee in the upper right hand corner of this form.			
5.	The undersigned corporation has caused this application to be signed by a duly authorized officer who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. (All signatures must be in <b>BLACK INK</b> .)			
Date				
	(Month(Day) (Year) (Exact Name of Corporation)  (Any Authorized Officer's Signature)  Ray McCurdy, Senjor Vice President  (Type of Print Name and Title)			

C-196.11

5845-707-8

### Delaware

The First State

JUL 2 8 2008

\$50.00

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WESTFALIASURGE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WESTFALIASURGE, INC." TO "GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

8100

080822504

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6755472

DATE: 07-28-08

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 038979 FRAME: 0023** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 06/27/2008 FILED 12:17 PM 06/27/2008 SRV 080737831 - 2273223 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

WestfaliaSurge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware that its charter on record with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware is hereby amended as follows:

1. That Article FIRST of the charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its place:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is GEA WestfaliaSurge, Inc.

- 2. The amendment in this Certificate was advised and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent.
- 3. That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, the shareholders of the Corporation approved this amendment in accordance with Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware respectively, and the amendment was acknowledged, confirmed, ratified and approved by the shareholders by unanimous written consent, and the officers were directed to execute and file such Certificate with the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2008, for accounting purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed in its name and on its behalf on this 26. day of June 2008, by the President of the Corporation who acknowledges that this Certificate of Amendment is the act of the Corporation and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, and under penalties for perjury, all matters and facts contained in this Certificate of Amendment are true in all respects.

ATTEST

James C. Doub Secretary

\* Senior Vice President

WESTFALIASURGE, INC.

Ray McCurdy

Senior Vice President

4849-0280-9858

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GEA WESTFALIASURGE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GEAWESTFALIASURGE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1991.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2273223 8300

080822504

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6755471

DATE: 07-28-08